
Y20-703-RC  1 of 1 

Addendum No. 1 

August 20, 2019 

August 20, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
Y20-703-RC / ADDENDUM NO. 1  

CONSTRUCTION OF ORANGE COUNTY FIRE STATION #87 
BID OPENING DATE: September 17, 2019 

 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project 
referenced above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, 
deletions and/or revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original 
documents. Underlining indicates additions, deletions are indicated by 
strikethrough.  

 
A. The bid opening date remains September 17, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
B. Clarifications 

 
Y20-703 Drawings have been deleted in their entirety and have been replaced, 
the updated drawings can be found on the FTP site at the following link labeled 
Y20-703Drawings 1 - 8:  
ftp://ftp.ocfl.net/divisions/purchasing/pub/Current%20Bids%20and%20RFPs%2
0-%20Large%20Files/Y20-703-RC/ 

 
C.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 
 

The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 
completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date 
and time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
 
______________________________  ________________________  
Authorized Signature      Date Signed  
 
______________________________  
Title  
 
______________________________  
Name of Firm 

ftp://ftp.ocfl.net/divisions/purchasing/pub/Current Bids and RFPs - Large Files/Y20-703-RC/
ftp://ftp.ocfl.net/divisions/purchasing/pub/Current Bids and RFPs - Large Files/Y20-703-RC/

